U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

United States Patent and Traden	nark Office
	ဥ

102830984		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 😄	
Lynn A. Frederick Jeffrey T. DeBord Duane B. Kutsch Kevin E. Scheifele Brent L. Burchfield	Name: The Hoover Company Internal Address:	
Execution Date(s) 8-13-04: 8-20-04 and 8-23-04 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): This is A. Patent Application No.(s)	Street Address: 101 East Maple Street City: North Canton State: Ohio Country: United States Zip: 44720 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: A. Burgess Lowe	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Patent Department The Hoover Company Street Address: 101 East Maple Street	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: North Canton	8. Payment Information	
State: Ohio Zip: 44720	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: (330) 497-5003	b. Deposit Account Number 50-1120	
Fax Number: (330) 497-5004 Email Address:	Authorized User Name A. Burgess Lowe	
9. Signature: Mi charl J. Com	8/25/04	
Signature Signature Michael J. Corrigan, Registration No. 42,440	/ Date Total number of pages including cover	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: 09/02/2004 MGETACHE Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 29212063

Name of Person Signing

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

sheet, attachments, and documents:

PATENT REEL: 015743 FRAME: 0857

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, we Lynn A. Frederick, 6225 Washington Street, Ravenna, Ohio 44266; Jeffery A. Morgan, 370 Wyoga Lake Boulevard, Cuyahoga Falls, Ohio 44224; Kevin E. Scheifele, 283 Westberry Circle, Tallmadge, Ohio 44278; Brent L. Burchfield,, 143 West Hubbard Avenue, Columbus, Ohio 43065; Jeffrey T. DeBord, 315 Colonial Avenue, Worthington, Ohio 43085; and Duane B. Kutsch, 5044 Cloudberry Pass, New Albany, Ohio 43054 have invented certain new and useful improvements in the invention entitled CLEANER FOOT.

WHEREAS, THE HOOVER COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and doing business at North Canton, Ohio, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore:

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known, that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) each of us in hand paid, and other valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Lynn A. Frederick, , Jeffery A. Morgan, Kevin E. Scheifele, Brent L. Burchfield, Jeffrey T. DeBord, and Duane. Kutch, have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto THE HOOVER COMPANY, aforesaid, its successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the subject U.S. Patent Application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent to THE HOOVER COMPANY, aforesaid, as assignee of our entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and behoof of THE HOOVER COMPANY, aforesaid, its successors and assigns.

	VHEREOF, I hereunt	o set my har	nd and affix my	seal, this
23 day of Angus	, 2004.	Lynn	A. Fredo	insil
		/	ynn A. Frederic	
STATE OF OHIO)) SS:	/		
COUNTY OF STARK)			

NOTARY PUBLIC

PAMELA S. CRAPES
NOTARY FULLIC
STATE OF ONIO

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 8-14-08

REEL: 015743 FRAME: 0858

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereur	nto set my hand and affix my seal, this
13 day of Angust, 2004.	
	The state of the s
	Brent L. Burchfield
STATE OF OHIO)	
) SS: COUNTY OF STARK) Thanklin	
Personally appeared before me, a Notary Publi Brent L. Burchfield, personally known to me as signed to the above instrument, and acknowle and deed, this day of	nd known to be the person whose name is edged the above instrument as he free act
	NOTARY PUBLIC LOUISE A. NUNLEY Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Empires 0.7-06-09
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereur	nto set my hand and affix my seal, this
<u>/3</u> day of <u>(lugust</u> , 2004.	Jeffrey T. DeBord
STATE OF OHIO)	Genrey 1. Debord
) SS:	/
COUNTY OF STARK)	
Personally appeared before me, a Notary Publi Jeffrey T. DeBord, personally known to me ar signed to the above instrument, and acknowle and deed, this	nd known to be the person whose name is
	NOTARY PUBLIC LOUISE A. MUNLEY Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 7-06-09
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I bereur	nto set my hand and affix my seal, this
13 day of Migust, 2004.	Duane /s Kutach
	•
	Duane B. Kutsch
STATE OF OHIO)	
) SS: COUNTY OF STARK)	
) SS: COUNTY OF STARK Personally appeared before me, a Notary Publi Duane B. Kutsch, personally known to me and signed to the above instrument, and acknowled and deed, this 3 day of 1000 constructions.	d known to be the person whose name is added the above instrument as he free act
	Louise a Punley
	NOTARY PUBLIC

LOUISE A. NUNLEY
Notary Public, State of Ohio
My Commission Expires PAPEN

REEL: 015743 FRAME: 0859

RECORDED: 08/25/2004